

Permanent Mission of Tuvalu to the United Nations 685 Third Ave, Suite 1104, New York, NY 10017 Ph:1-212-490-0534 Fax:1 212 808 4975

Email: <u>tuvalu.unmission@gov.tv</u>

TUV-UN/006/2025

The Permanent Mission of Tuvalu to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Chair of the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women (CEDAW) and has the honor to submit the following list of Tuvalu's delegation for the upcoming Pacific technical cooperation session of the CESAW meeting scheduled to take place in Suva, Fiji, from 7-11 April 2025.

1. Hon. Feleti Penitala Teo
Prime Minister of Tuvalu

Head of Delegation

Office of the Prime Minister

2. Madame Tausaga Teo Delegate

Spouse of the Prime Minister Office of the Prime Minister

3. Mr. Fakasoa Tealei Delegate

Permanent Secretary
Office of the Prime Minister

4. Mrs. Laingane Italeli Talia Delegate

Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General

5. Mrs. Pepetua Latasi Delegate

Permanent Secretary Ministry of Home Affairs, Climate Change & Environment

6. Mrs. Corrina Ituaso Delegate

Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Education and Human Resources Development

7. H.E. Dr. Eselealofa Apinelu Delegate

High Commissioner Tuvalu High Commission, Suva, Fiji

8. Mr. Sumeo Silu Delegate

Deputy High Commissioner Tuvalu High Commission, Suva, Fiji 9. Mr. Pelesala Kaleia Delegate

Deputy Secretary

Ministry of Health and Social Welfare

10. Mr. Sokotia Kulene Delegate

Assistant Secretary

Office of the Prime Minister

11. Mrs. Manaema Saitala Delegate

First Secretary

Tuvalu High Commission, Suva, Fiji

12. Mrs. Mahu Tinapa Delegate

First Secretary

Tuvalu High Commission, Suva, Fiji

13. Mrs. Tinai Temamila Kepa Delegate

First Secretary

Permanent Mission of Tuvalu to the UN

14. Mrs. Sagaga Safega Delegate

Director of Social Welfare

Ministry of Health and Social Welfare

15. Ms. Stella Aitcheson Delegate

Crown Counsel

Office of the Attorney General

16. Ms. Brigitte Leduć Delegate

GESI Technical Adviser Gender Affairs Department

17. Mrs. Puaseiese Adriene Pedro Delegate

Communication Officer

Office of the Prime Minister

The Permanent Mission of Tuvalu to the United Nations avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Chair of CEDAW the assurances of its highest consideration.

New York, 23 March 2025



Chair of the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women (CEDAW)